

PERSATUAN ALUMNI SEKOLAH CONVENT BUKIT NANAS (CONVENT BUKIT NANAS SCHOOL ALUMNI)

"CBN Alumni" (REG NO. PPM-005-14-28062018)

c/o SMK CONVENT BUKIT NANAS, Jalan Bukit Nanas, 50250 Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah Persekutuan KL, Malaysia.

28 November 2024

Dear Members.

7th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the convent bukit nanas school alumni to be HELD ON SATURDAY, 14 DECEMBER 2024 AT THE MEETING ROOM, SMK CONVENT BUKIT NANAS AT 09:00 AM

Greetings from the President and Executive Committee (EXCO)!

On behalf of the President and EXCO, I invite you to attend our 7th Annual General Meeting. Your participation in this AGM is important as we will be proposing constitutional amendments, as well as conducting the nomination and election of a new Executive Committee (EXCO) for 2025 - 2026. Please submit your nomination HERE for the EXCO candidate at no later than 11 December 2024.

To ensure that the AGM will not be interrupted by unknown 3rd parties you will be required to complete and submit your attendance HERE and if you are unable to attend, you may appoint your proxy HERE at no later than 11 December 2024.

If you wish to propose any motion / resolution to be tabled for consideration by members at the AGM, you may do so **HERE**.

For the following documents for your kind perusal and further action, please refer HERE:

- 1. Agenda of the 7th AGM.
- 2. Minutes of the 6th AGM held on 21 October 2023.
- 3. Audited financial statements for the period from 1 January 2023 to 31 December 2023.
- 4. Proposed constitutional amendments.

For more information, do visit our website **CBN ALUMNI**, and subscribe to our **Facebook**, **Instagram**, Twitter, YouTube to keep up with the latest events and news.

Should you wish to contact us you may! Email us at admin@cbnalumni.org or contact us via WhatsApp at +60176465982.

Yours faithfully,

Shareena Ibrahim Secretary of the CBN Alumni Association

Persatuan Alumni Sekolah Convent Bukit Nanas (Convent Bukit Nanas School Alumni)

No. Pendaftaran: PPM-005-14-28062018

c/o SMK CONVENT BUKIT NANAS, Jalan Bukit Nanas, 50250 Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah Persekutuan KL, Malaysia.

Tel: +6017-646 5982